
Recomended pass through the study plan 

Name of the pass: Safety and Population Protection 21/22, 22/23, 23/24, 24/25 

Faculty/Institute/Others: 
Department: 
Pass through the study plan: Safety and Population Protection 
Branch of study guranteed by the department: Welcome page 
Guarantor of the study branch:     
Program of study: Safety and Population Protection 
Type of study: Bachelor combined 
Note on the pass: Informaci o předepsaném minimálním počtu PV předmětů pro konkrétní jednotlivé semestry 
najdete v odpovídajícím studijmín plánu programu. 

Coding of roles of courses and groups of courses: 
P - compulsory courses of the program,  PO - compulsory courses of the branch,  Z - compulsory courses,  S - compulsory elective courses,  PV - 
compulsory elective courses,  F - elective specialized courses,  V - elective courses,  T - physical training courses 

Coding of ways of completion of courses (KZ/Z/ZK) and coding of semesters (Z/L): 
KZ - graded assesment,  Z - assesment,  ZK - examination,  L - summer semester,  Z - winter semester 

Number of semester: 1 

Role Semester Scope Credits Completion 

Name of the course / Name of the group of courses 
(in case of groups of courses the list of codes of their 
members) 
Tutors,  authors  and guarantors (gar.) 

Code 

Z Z 8S 3 Z Technical English Terminology 
Adéla  Hofmannová  Adéla  Hofmannová   Adéla  Hofmannová (Gar.) 

F7KBPAOT 

Z Z 1P 0 Z Occupational Safety and Health, Fire Protection and First Aid 
Petr  Kudrna  Petr  Kudrna   Petr  Kudrna (Gar.) 

17BOZP 

Z Z 10P + 4S 5 Z,ZK State Security System 
Hana  Fojtášková Petřeková,  Jiří  Halaška  Jiří  Halaška   Jiří  Halaška (Gar.) 

F7KBPBSS 

Z Z 8P 3 ZK 
Human Biology 
Martina  Dingová Šliková  Martina  Dingová Šliková   Martina  Dingová Šliková 
(Gar.) 

F7KBPBIC 

Z Z 6P + 6C 4 Z Chemistry for Bachelors 
Martina  Turchichová  Martina  Turchichová   Martina  Turchichová (Gar.) 

F7KBPCHE 

Z Z 10P + 4S 5 Z,ZK Integrated Rescue System 
Dušan  Uhlík  Dušan  Uhlík   Dušan  Uhlík (Gar.) 

F7KBPIZS 

Z Z 8P 4 Z Crisis Management I 
Jiří  Halaška  Jiří  Halaška   Jiří  Halaška (Gar.) 

F7KBPMKR1 

Z Z 8P 3 ZK Theory of State and Law 
Filip  Dostál  Filip  Dostál   Filip  Dostál (Gar.) 

F7KBPTSP 

Z Z 
10P + 

4C 
3 KZ Basics of Information Technology 

Petr  Volf,  Jan  Hejda  Jan  Hejda   Jan  Hejda (Gar.) 
F7KBPZIT 

Number of semester: 2 

Role Semester Scope Credits Completion 

Name of the course / Name of the group of courses 
(in case of groups of courses the list of codes of their 
members) 
Tutors,  authors  and guarantors (gar.) 

Code 

Z L 8S 4 Z Professional English Conversation 
Václav  Navrátil  Václav  Navrátil   Václav  Navrátil (Gar.) 

F7KBPAOK 

Z L 8P + 6L 4 Z Physics for Bachelors 
Petr  Písařík  Petr  Písařík   Petr  Písařík (Gar.) 

F7KBPFYZ 

Z L 10P 4 ZK Economic Measures for Crisis Situations 
Jiří  Halaška  Jiří  Halaška   Jiří  Halaška (Gar.) 

F7KBPHOPKS 

Z L 8P 4 ZK Crisis Management II 
Jiří  Halaška  Jiří  Halaška   Jiří  Halaška (Gar.) 

F7KBPMKR2 

Z L 
10P + 

8C 
5 Z,ZK Probability and Statistics 

Veronika  Kotolová  Veronika  Kotolová   Veronika  Kotolová (Gar.) 
F7KBPPRST 

Z L 10P 4 ZK 
Administrative law, Public Administration and 
Self-Government in the Crisis Management Field F7KBPSPVS 
Filip  Dostál  Filip  Dostál   Filip  Dostál (Gar.) 

Z L 10P + 8S 5 Z,ZK Basics of Criminal Law 
Aleš  Šmíd  Aleš  Šmíd   Aleš  Šmíd (Gar.) 

F7KBPZTP 
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Number of semester: 3 

Role Semester Scope Credits Completion 

Name of the course / Name of the group of courses 
(in case of groups of courses the list of codes of their 
members) 
Tutors,  authors  and guarantors (gar.) 

Code 

Z Z 6P 2 ZK Security Aspects of Foreign Policy 
Marek  Loužek  Marek  Loužek   Marek  Loužek (Gar.) 

F7KBPBAZP 

Z Z 
10P + 

4C 
4 Z,ZK Emergency and Crisis Planning 

René  Mildorf  René  Mildorf   René  Mildorf (Gar.) 
F7KBPHKP 

Z Z 8C 2 Z Information Systems to Support Crisis Management 
Martin  Staněk  Martin  Staněk   Martin  Staněk (Gar.) 

F7KBPISKR 

Z Z 10P + 4S 3 Z,ZK Criminology 
Lukáš  Vilím,  Pavel  Kolář  Lukáš  Vilím   Lukáš  Vilím (Gar.) 

F7KBPKRI 

Z Z 6P + 6C 3 Z,ZK Pre-Medical Care and Aid 
Pavel  Böhm  Pavel  Böhm   Pavel  Böhm (Gar.) 

F7KBPPPP 

Z Z 6P 3 ZK Radiobiology 
Renata  Havránková,  Leoš  Navrátil  Leoš  Navrátil   Renata  Havránková (Gar.) 

F7KBPRB 

Z Z 6P 3 ZK Toxicology 
Zdeněk  Hon  Zdeněk  Hon   Zdeněk  Hon (Gar.) 

F7KBPTX 

Z Z 8S 5 Z Team Project 
Josef  Sedlák  Josef  Sedlák   Josef  Sedlák (Gar.) 

F7KBPTP 

Z Z 6P 2 ZK 
Development and Presentation of Weapons of Mass 
Destruction F7KBPVZHN 
Vladimír  Pitschmann  Vladimír  Pitschmann   Vladimír  Pitschmann (Gar.) 

Z Z 6P + 6C 3 KZ Basics of Rescue Technology 
Petr  Chalupník,  Dominik  Pěnička  Dominik  Pěnička   Petr  Chalupník (Gar.) 

F7KBPZZT 

Number of semester: 4 

Role Semester Scope Credits Completion 

Name of the course / Name of the group of courses 
(in case of groups of courses the list of codes of their 
members) 
Tutors,  authors  and guarantors (gar.) 

Code 

Z L 
10P + 

4C 
4 Z,ZK Analysis, Methods and Tools for Solving Crisis Situations 

Václav  Hes  Václav  Hes   Václav  Hes (Gar.) 
F7KBPAMN 

Z L 6P 3 KZ Biological Protection 
Emil  Pavlík,  Libor  Píša  Emil  Pavlík   Emil  Pavlík (Gar.) 

F7KBPBO 

Z L 10P 4 ZK 
Chemical Protection 
Zdeněk  Hon,  Vladimír  Pitschmann  Vladimír  Pitschmann   Vladimír  Pitschmann 
(Gar.) 

F7KBPCHO 

Z L 6P + 6C 3 Z,ZK Information and Cyber Security 
Dagmar  Brechlerová  Dagmar  Brechlerová   Dagmar  Brechlerová (Gar.) 

F7KBPIKB 

Z L 10P + 4S 4 Z,ZK 
Criminology 
Břetislav  Čupr,  Barbora  Vegrichtová  Barbora  Vegrichtová   Břetislav  Čupr 
(Gar.) 

F7KBPKRL 

Z L 
10P + 

4C 
4 Z,ZK Population Protection 

René  Mildorf  René  Mildorf   René  Mildorf (Gar.) 
F7KBPOO 

Z L 160XH 3 Z Professional Practical Experience 
Jiří  Halaška  Jiří  Halaška   Jiří  Halaška (Gar.) 

F7KBPOP 

Z L 6P + 6S 3 KZ Emergency Prevention 
Dušan  Plodr  Dušan  Plodr   Dušan  Plodr (Gar.) 

F7KBPPMU 

Z L 6S 2 Z Bachelor Thesis Seminar 
Monika  Donevová  Monika  Donevová   Monika  Donevová (Gar.) 

F7KBPSMP 

Number of semester: 5 

Role Semester Scope Credits Completion 

Name of the course / Name of the group of courses 
(in case of groups of courses the list of codes of their 
members) 
Tutors,  authors  and guarantors (gar.) 

Code 

Z Z 8P 3 KZ Environmental Safety 
Pavla  Bojarová  Pavla  Bojarová   Pavla  Bojarová (Gar.) 

F7KBPENV 

Z Z 6P + 8S 5 ZK 
Crisis Management in Healthcare 
Leoš  Navrátil,  Kateřina  Dostálová,  Lukáš  Miklas,  Zdeněk  Jícha  Leoš  Navrátil 
  Leoš  Navrátil (Gar.) 

F7KBPKRZ 

Z Z 6P 1 KZ Methodology of Research 
Leoš  Navrátil  Leoš  Navrátil   Leoš  Navrátil (Gar.) 

F7KBPMVP 

Z Z 8P 3 KZ Risk Prevention and Management 
Petr Adolf  Skřehot  Petr Adolf  Skřehot   Petr Adolf  Skřehot (Gar.) 

F7KBPPRR 

Z Z 
10P + 

4C 
4 Z,ZK Security Psychology 

Tibor  Brečka  Tibor  Brečka   Tibor  Brečka (Gar.) 
F7KBPPB 
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Z Z 8P 3 ZK Radiation Protection 
Renata  Havránková  Renata  Havránková   Renata  Havránková (Gar.) 

F7KBPRO 

Z Z 
10P + 

4C 
4 Z,ZK Theory of Intervention Control of IRS Units 

Oldřich  Volf  Oldřich  Volf   Oldřich  Volf (Gar.) 
F7KBPTRZ 

Z Z 8P 3 ZK Terrorism and Extremism 
Barbora  Vegrichtová  Barbora  Vegrichtová   Barbora  Vegrichtová (Gar.) 

F7KBPTEXT 

Z Z 
10P + 

4C 
4 Z,ZK Internal Security and Public Order 

Břetislav  Čupr  Břetislav  Čupr   Břetislav  Čupr (Gar.) 
F7KBPVPVP 

Number of semester: 6 

Role Semester Scope Credits Completion 

Name of the course / Name of the group of courses 
(in case of groups of courses the list of codes of their 
members) 
Tutors,  authors  and guarantors (gar.) 

Code 

Z L 8P 4 KZ Object and Personnel Security 
Petr  Hartmann  Petr  Hartmann   Petr  Hartmann (Gar.) 

F7KBPOPBE 

Z L 10P + 4S 5 Z,ZK State Defense 
Pavel  Šmídek  Pavel  Šmídek   Pavel  Šmídek (Gar.) 

F7KBPOST 

Z L 
10P + 

4C 
5 Z,ZK Protection of Soft Targets 

Lukáš  Miklas  Lukáš  Miklas   Lukáš  Miklas (Gar.) 
F7KBPOMC 

Z L 6P 3 KZ Forensic Medicine 
Miloš  Sokol  Miloš  Sokol   Miloš  Sokol (Gar.) 

F7KBPSL 

Z L 6P 2 Z Basics of the Science of Weapons and Ammunition 
Matěj  Tejmar  Matěj  Tejmar   Matěj  Tejmar (Gar.) 

F7KBPZNZM 

Z L 6P 2 Z Basics of Pyrotechnics 
Karel  Koubík  Karel  Koubík   Karel  Koubík (Gar.) 

F7KBPZP 

Z L 160XH 9 Z Bachelor Thesis 
Dagmar  Brechlerová 

F7KBPZBP 

List of groups of courses of this pass with the complete content of members of individual groups 

List of courses of this pass: 

Credits Completion Name of the course Code 

0 Z Occupational Safety and Health, Fire Protection and First Aid 17BOZP 
4 Z,ZK Analysis, Methods and Tools for Solving Crisis Situations F7KBPAMN 
4 Z Professional English Conversation F7KBPAOK 
3 Z Technical English Terminology F7KBPAOT 
2 ZK Security Aspects of Foreign Policy F7KBPBAZP 
3 ZK Human Biology F7KBPBIC 
3 KZ Biological Protection F7KBPBO 
5 Z,ZK State Security System F7KBPBSS 
4 Z Chemistry for Bachelors F7KBPCHE 
4 ZK Chemical Protection F7KBPCHO 
3 KZ Environmental Safety F7KBPENV 
4 Z Physics for Bachelors F7KBPFYZ 
4 Z,ZK Emergency and Crisis Planning F7KBPHKP 
4 ZK Economic Measures for Crisis Situations F7KBPHOPKS 
3 Z,ZK Information and Cyber Security F7KBPIKB 
2 Z Information Systems to Support Crisis Management F7KBPISKR 
5 Z,ZK Integrated Rescue System F7KBPIZS 
3 Z,ZK Criminology F7KBPKRI 
4 Z,ZK Criminology F7KBPKRL 
5 ZK Crisis Management in Healthcare F7KBPKRZ 
4 Z Crisis Management I F7KBPMKR1 
4 ZK Crisis Management II F7KBPMKR2 
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1 KZ Methodology of Research F7KBPMVP 
5 Z,ZK Protection of Soft Targets F7KBPOMC 
4 Z,ZK Population Protection F7KBPOO 
3 Z Professional Practical Experience F7KBPOP 
4 KZ Object and Personnel Security F7KBPOPBE 
5 Z,ZK State Defense F7KBPOST 
4 Z,ZK Security Psychology F7KBPPB 
3 KZ Emergency Prevention F7KBPPMU 
3 Z,ZK Pre-Medical Care and Aid F7KBPPPP 
3 KZ Risk Prevention and Management F7KBPPRR 
5 Z,ZK Probability and Statistics F7KBPPRST 
3 ZK Radiobiology F7KBPRB 
3 ZK Radiation Protection F7KBPRO 
3 KZ Forensic Medicine F7KBPSL 
2 Z Bachelor Thesis Seminar F7KBPSMP 
4 ZK Administrative law, Public Administration and Self-Government in the Crisis Management Field F7KBPSPVS 
3 ZK Terrorism and Extremism F7KBPTEXT 
5 Z Team Project F7KBPTP 
4 Z,ZK Theory of Intervention Control of IRS Units F7KBPTRZ 
3 ZK Theory of State and Law F7KBPTSP 
3 ZK Toxicology F7KBPTX 
4 Z,ZK Internal Security and Public Order F7KBPVPVP 
2 ZK Development and Presentation of Weapons of Mass Destruction F7KBPVZHN 
9 Z Bachelor Thesis F7KBPZBP 
3 KZ Basics of Information Technology F7KBPZIT 
2 Z Basics of the Science of Weapons and Ammunition F7KBPZNZM 
2 Z Basics of Pyrotechnics F7KBPZP 
5 Z,ZK Basics of Criminal Law F7KBPZTP 
3 KZ Basics of Rescue Technology F7KBPZZT 

For updated information see  http://bilakniha.cvut.cz/en/FF.html 
Generated: day 2025-07-16, time 23:26. 
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